
aLp EqUI db
Equitag Small Finance Bank

SN /JK i 031/ SEM D RKM 0 217784 / Feb'2s

1. Mr..layabal S.

S/o.Selvaganapathi,
No, l49,Mariyamman Koil Street,
Thiruvathur, Pavunjur,
Kancheepuram - 603312.

2. Mrs.Sundari,

Wo.Jayabal,
No. l49,Mariyamman Koil Street,
Thiruvathur, Pavunjur,
Kancheepuram - 603312.

Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below derribed immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Offlcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank

Ltd., will be sold on .'As IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 11-03-2025 for recovery of

Rs. 1,45,350/- as on 26-02-2024 as per Demand Notice u/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further

interest from 27-02-2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., ootal outstanding being

Rs.2,67,2561- as on 30-01-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, from Mr'Jayabal S,

(Borrower), Mrs.Sundari (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Pricer Rs. 431,OOO/' (Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 43,100/- (Rupees Forty Three Thousand one Hundred only)

,j::ffi:H::Eff"}t:*H..*, 4048853
4s rbor, Phas€ ll, spencer Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennai, Tamil NadLl hdia _ 61)0 m2

T:+9r rr4 4299 5OOo I F: +91444299'o50 | corporateoequitd.in I wt iv, equitatb.nk.<om I Toll Fre€: lE@ ,0:l 1222 | CIN No: 165191IN 1993P1C0?52Eo

When you bonk with us, you contribute totvords o better societyE BEYOND BANKING



2

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcerof rand and buirding,Bearing comprised in ord s.N0.131/1,New s.No.131/32,
as per patta No.274,with an extent of 1076 sq,ft., situated at rhiruvadhur virage,cheyyur
Talullchengalpattu District and bounded on the;

North by

South by

East by

West by

Measurement

: Subburayan House

: Sadasivam House

:Road

: Empty Land,

:West 31.0 feet,East 31.0 feet,south 35.0 feet,North 35.0 feet.

situated at within the sub-Registration District of cheyyur and Registration District of chengarpattu.

Together with an buirdings and structures attached to the earth or p€rmanenuy fastened to anything
attached to earth, both present and future and a[ easamenEry/mamoor rights annexed thereto.

For detaired terms and conditions of the E-Auction sare, prease refer to the rink provided in
www.equitasbank.com & https: //www.bankeauctions.com .

Authorized Ofncer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Place : Chennai
Date: 05-02-2025



Equr --d=
Equitas small Finan<e Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFoRcEMENT) RULES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned

property was taken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of

the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on

.AS IS WHERE IS BASIS,'and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON'under rules 8 & 9 0f the said Act, through

online auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

All that piece and parcelof land and building,Bearing
Comprised in Old S.No.131/1,New S.N0.131/32, as per
patE No.274,with an extent of 1076 ft.ft., situated at
Thiruvadhur Village,Cheyyur Taluk, Chengalpattu
District and bounded on the;

North by : Subburayan House

South by : Sadasivam House
East by:Road
West by : Empty Land,

West 31.0 feet,East 31.0 feet,South 35'0 feet,North
35.0 feet. Situated at within the sub-Registration
District of Cheyyur and Registration District of
Chengalpattu.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to
the earth or permanently fastened to anything
attached to earth, both present and future and all

easamenta mamool ri annexed thereto.

1. Mr.Jayabal S,

S/o.Selvaganapathi,
No. l4g,Madyamman Koil Street,
Thiruvathur, Pavunjur,
Kancheepuram - 603312.

2. Mrs.Sundari,
W/o.layabal,
No. l49,Mariyamman Koil Street,
Thiruvathur, Pavunjur,
Kancfieepuram - 603312.

Loan Account No.- SEMDRKM0217784

claim Amount Due Rs.1,45,350/- as on

26-02-2024 with turther interest ftom
27-02-2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.2,67,256/- as

on 30-01-2025).

Date & Time of Salel 11'03-2025 ' 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - t2'O2-2O25 to 06-03-2025 ' 10.00 AM to 01'00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs. 4,31,000/- (RuPees Four Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 43,100/- (Rupees Forty Three Thousand one Hundred only)

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society,

Equitas Small Finance Sank Limit€d
(keviously known a5 €quita5 Finame Limited)

4' Floor, Phale ll, Sp€n er Plaza, No.759, Mounr Road, Anna salai, Ch€nnai, Tamil Nadu, India - 500 m2

404 8856
r +91444299sooo lf +91 zl4 4299 5O5O I corporateoequitas.in www equita$ank.(om lroll Fre: 18OO 103 l2Z I CIN No: 165191TN1993PtC0252m

Description of the Immovable Property

Measurement:-

BEYOND BANKING



2

TERMS & CONDITIoNS:-

1. The auction sale will be ,On line E-Auction' Bidding through websitehTtDS keauctio .com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certincate and email address, for detailswith regard to digital signatu re, please contact C1 India Pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68, 3'd FloorSector 44 ,Gurgaon, Haryana pini 122003. Contact: Prabakaran MMobile +91-741828u09(Support Mobile numbers +9l72919gtt24t 2S 1261,Email id : tn@clindia.com & SUDport@ nkea ons.com

3 Bidders are advised to go through the website
rerms and Conditions of Auction sale before
E-auction sale proceedings.

n for detailed
part in thesubmitting their bids and Eking

4. Prospective bidders may avail online traini ng on e-auction
No.68 , 3d Floor, Sector - 44 ,Gu rgaon, Haryana pin:
Mobil +91-7418281709(Support Mobile numbers +

from C1 hdia pvt, Ltd, plot
122003. Contact: prabakaran M
9L729L9aLL24 125 t26),

e

Email id: tn@clindrA-eqll & ban

6

:ili,ii",, 
be submitted through ontine procedure only in the prescribed format with retevant

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shafl be deposited in favour of Equitas smaI Finance Bank Ltd.,through Erectronic mode {RrGSrrurF[ to iredt 
"ie.-,iri, 

rui..Jd,6tr"orrrr, Equitas sma,Finance Bank Ltd, T. Naqar branch,_Bh€ggyam Ca,eria, f,lew *-o-.-fr; aazutta Road, T. Nagar,chennai - 600 017, rFSc code: esieoodiooi, Gio;il;il;; iil bids ontine on or before2,O0 pM on 10-03-2025 or bv way of Demand Oi"ft a."r,i i"i"vor of Equitas SmallFinance Bank Ltd, payable a[ Chennai.

A copy of the bid form arono with onrine Transfer Detairs sha, be handed over to the AuthorizedOfficer, Equitns Sma, Fina;ce BankLtd, No. 769, fv noli, pnu* ii,'ipencer ptaza, Anna Satai,chennai - 600 002, on or before e.o6 pu on' r-o:6i_i&s] 
*

S The bid price to be submitted shal be above the Reserve price and bidders shal improve theirturther offers in muttiptes of Rs.lO,OOOl- (nupees fen iloufrj'onryl.
9' The successfur bidder sha, have to pay 250lo of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest Money,already paid), immediaterv on clor*"'or $," u-rr.{,n .[irilIo,ng, on the same day of thesare in the same mode as sti,Urated in crause-o iuove, rni'oJLi'* or tne purchase price sha,have to be paid within 15 divs of accepta*" &-.;;rilfi"; ;sare conveyed to them fairingwhich, Bank is at ribertv to r"it"it tnu ii,"r"i o"p".riJ'"ov"in" .i.."rrrrr oioa*.

l0 The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wil be returned within 3 working days fiom the crosure ofthe e-auction sale proceedings

7

11. The sale is subject to
the amount due to th

confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowerrco-borrowers/guarantor
e in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted

pay



EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

3

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition,,and the intending
bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards any craim, charges on tn" propertv oiini
authority, besides the Bank's charges-and should saiisry themselies aoout tne titte'etent,
quality and quantity of the property before submitting their bid. No daim of whatsoer", nutur"
regarding the property put for sale, charges/encumbiances over the prope.ty o, on 

"ny 
oit 

"imatter, etc.. will be entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absorute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancer the sare/modiry any terms and conditions ofthe sare *itnout any prio,
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stnmp duties, charges including those of sale certificates,
registration charges, alr statutory dues payabre to government, taxes and rates and outgoings,
both existing and future relatjng to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued onri ln i'n.
name of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the prqperty from rz-oz-2ozs to 06-03-2025 10.00 A.M
to 1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name : Manu Needhi chozhan - Mobire
No. 9884854154, Anbarasu S_ Mobile No. 9751571950

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be assued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.I1.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any netlvork connectivity
issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submittjng the online bids/participating
in the auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Sir/Madam,

Notic€ is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. you are atso at liberty to participate in th;
sale to be held on the terms and condltions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date: 05-02-2025

When you bonk Yvith us, you contribute towords o better society

Equitas stnal Finafte Bank umited 
d) 0 4BZ g l

(Previoutly known as Equitas Finance Limite

4" Floor, Ph& ll, $rerxer PIa2a No.769, Molrdt Road, Anna 9lai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu' India 6m @2

T: +9j ,14 4299 5OOO I F: +91 44 4299 5O5O I corporateoequitas.in I www.equitasbank.(om lToll F.ee: 18m 103 1222 | CIN No: L55l9iTN1993PtC0252E )

II BEYOND BANKING



- <rr*T onL;,uiapdt .gw'r.|i))

8L 600t34a101 {60tt3{>
[1 A ftT2472€5r15H

Couqter llo:1. tlP-Code:f,lP n r

To:5lI{068I,' O )\
n, Plil:fr3312

Frq;FflIIIAS Sll*tt FIIslE[ 841* LID , fl 12

ft;l$rars,
trLz?l,S $ eU'stl2l-r&:5r-. -((Irark on rfr,ildiapoet Ii

f,t 6lll]tr1fi $llt3{)
ft- t FI2{7285n4rX
Counterlh:l,tP{ode:llP O
TorJAYi,

9\
INr PIlrr$.'.t1'r'

Fro.:E0UtTAS lillA'-L FlNtl,tE BAlfl t.II r Pa2tt; l8qrp.6,
q.t :l2l,,q \Q6/52/Uri ,lti5-7 , . 

, .


